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Tariff Notice No. 1969/99—Applications for Continuation of Approval

No. 53

NorTice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN.

Gen.

Part
1
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From To

6524
6527

6238
6539

6536
6490
6487
6505 |

6518 |
6493

21.07.19
34.02.00

34.02.00

38.19.99

38.19.99
40.09.01

58.05 .

73.31.09
84.19.19
86.09.09

Beatreme 2317 ..
Products, as may be approved when unported in bulk
and not being soaps or containing soap:
Approved:

Vulcastab C Paste ..

Products, as may be approved, when nnported in bulk
and not bemg soaps or containing soap:
Approvel
Emcol H—85T H140 .
Chemical preparatlons spoc1a11y suited for use as a heat
transfer medium in a manufacturing process
Fluids, hydraulic, synthetic, non-inflammable types
Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be ap-
proved:
Approved:

Hose, flameproof, flexible, with fittings attached,
conforming to N.Z.S.S. 379 or other approved
specifications under New Zealand Electrical Wiring
Regulations 1961

Bindings, folded, seamless, bias or plain, and footwear
bindings, being galloons or similar bindings, when
declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold only to foot-
wear manufacturers for making footwear

Staples, saddle . ..

Box banding and wire tylng machines

Brakes, air-pressure, and identifiable parts thereof suited

for use on vehicles

(Nore—Identifiable parts of air-pressure brakes

classified in other items of the Tariff, excluding hose
fittings, hoses with fittings attached and parts of general
use, will be admitted under the above concession but
must be entered under their correct items in the Stand-
ard Tarift)

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

20%
209,

)

22%%
107,

Free

20%

209,
257

Free

10.8
10.8

10.8

10.8
10.8

10.8

66
55

27

1/7/67 | 30/9/69

1/2/69 | 31/7/69

1/7/67 | 30/6/69
1/7/67 | 30/9/69

39 |1/10/68 | 30/9/69

29

33

1/7/68 | 30/6/69

1/7/68 | 30/6/69

1/7/67 | 30/6/69

1/7/67 | 30/9/69
1/7/67 | 30/6/69

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 25 September. 1969.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the

Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
* (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d). Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

- Dated at Wellington this 4th day of September 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Public Revenues Act 1953 ..
Section 10e, Tariff and Development

Authority for Enactment

Board Act 1961 and section 124,
Customs Act 1966

Government Railways Act 1949
Harbours Act 1950 ..

Dairy Industry Act 1952 and Agr1cu1ture Milk Treatment Regulations 1969 ..
(Emergency Powers) Act 1934

Motor Spirits Distribution Act 1953

State Services Act 1962 .

Amendment No. 30
Amendment No. 1

Crown Solicitors Regulations 1969
Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 10) 1969

Short Title or Subject-matter

Government Railways (Staff) Regulations

Great Barrier Island Foreshore Licence Order 1956,

Motor Spirits Distribution (Returns) Regulations 1969
Public Service Regulations 1964, Amendment No. 3 .

1953,

Serial

Number

1969/170
1969/171

1969/172
1969/173

1969/174

1969/175
1969/176

Date Price
of (Postage

Enactment Free)
1/9/69 10c
1/9/69 5¢
1/9/69 5S¢
25/8/69 5c
1/9/69 10c
1/9/69 10c
1/9/69 Sc

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck-
land; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box
1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application.
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.



