Tariff Notice No. 1969/99—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
6524	21.07.19 34.02.00	Beatreme 2317 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free Free		22 ¹ / ₂ % 10%	10.8 10.8	66	1/7/67	30/9/69
6527	34.02.00	Approved: Vulcastab C Paste Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free		Free	10.8	55	1/2/69	31/7/69
6238 6539	38.19.99	Emcol H-85T, H140 Chemical preparations specially suited for use as a heat transfer medium in a manufacturing process	Free		20%	10.8	27 	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/9/69
6536	38.19.99 40.09.01	Fluids, hydraulic, synthetic, non-inflammable types Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be ap- proved:	Free Free		20% 25%	10.8 	39	1/10/68	30/9/69
6490		Approved: Hose, flameproof, flexible, with fittings attached. conforming to N.Z.S.S. 379 or other approved specifications under New Zealand Electrical Wiring Regulations 1961					29	1/7/68	30/6/69
6487	58.05	Bindings, folded, seamless, bias or plain, and footwear bindings, being galloons or similar bindings, when declared:	Free		Free	10.8	33	1/7/68	30/6/69
		 (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear 							
6505 6518 6493	73.31.09 84.19.19 86.09.09	Staples, saddle Box banding and wire tying machines Brakes, air-pressure, and identifiable parts thereof, suited for use on vehicles	Free Free Free	20% 20% 	25 % 25 % 15 %	10.2 10.8	• • • • • •	1/7/67 1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/9/69 30/6/69
		(NOTE—Identifiable parts of air-pressure brakes classified in other items of the Tariff, excluding hose fittings, hoses with fittings attached and parts of general use, will be admitted under the above concession but must be entered under their correct items in the Stand-							
		ard Tariff)							

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 25 September. 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of September 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Public Revenues Act 1953 Section 10E, Tariff and Development Board Act 1961 and section 124, Customs Act 1966	Crown Solicitors Regulations 1969 Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 10) 1969	1969/170 1969/171	1/9/69 1/9/69	10c 5c
Government Railways Act 1949	Government Railways (Staff) Regulations 1953, Amendment No. 30	1969/172	1/9/69	5c
Harbours Act 1950	Great Barrier Island Foreshore Licence Order 1956, Amendment No. 1	1969/173	25/8/69	5c
Dairy Industry Act 1952 and Agriculture (Emergency Powers) Act 1934	Milk Treatment Regulations 1969	1969/174	1/9/69	10c
Motor Spirits Distribution Act 1953 State Services Act 1962	Motor Spirits Distribution (Returns) Regulations 1969 Public Service Regulations 1964, Amendment No. 3	1969/175 1969/176	1/9/69 1/9/69	10c 5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck-land; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

1678